i) Degartmen ofthe nerior and LocalGovermen

Offfice of the Secrefary
FY 2023

BUDGET AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNTABILITY REPORTS
(FAR 4, FAR 4-A, FAR 1-8, FAR 1-C, FAR 4, FAR 5, FAR 6}
(As at the quarter ending December 31, 2023)




"FAR No.4



Agency/Entity ; Office of the Secretary
Region :ALL

Division tALL

Operating Unit ALL

Fund Cluster + 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Less: Notios of Transfer of Allccations (NTA)* issued
Total Disbursement Authorities Availabie
Less.
Lapsed NCA'
Oisbursements.
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements
D from clai

Y oo oot e - = :

Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)
Restiution for ioss of government properly
Liquidsted damages and simiar claims

Others (e.. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, elc.)

(Overjiunder spending
Notes: * The use of NTA Is discouraged
Notes: ™

g untant o
DNate

‘This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on January 2, 2024 9:34 AM;

@
7.498,948,142.63
6,668,444,166.00
1,167,820,481.02

0.00
372,683,526.61
0.00

000
1,167,820,461.02
6,341,127,602.61
.00
82,346,172.79
6,047,241,184.38

19,810.47
211,560,148.01
8,369,906,646.70
6,047,237,673.93
2,322,608,072.77

@
2,800,162,176.79
1,611,824,096.00
1,136,433,244.21

1,136,433,342.21
1,663,718,834.58
0.00
24,607,855.95
1,843,027,613.27

(203,016,634.64)
1,380,381,194.58
1,843,027,613.27
(453,646,418.71)

7.580,268,262.00
2,204,283,695.23
0.00
424578,363.19
0.00

0.00
2,204,263,793.23
8,004,846,827.18
0.00
108,954,028.74
7,800,268,767.65
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

19,810.47
7,843,811.27
9,769,206,841.26
7,890,265,187.20
1,869,021,664.08

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
For the month of December 2023

Recommending Approval:

Director
Nata

S sustotan |
TotAL | |
i wewn
17,880,62323  23.796,844.94) 1,701,132,777.10
16,206,789.00 .05, 608.233,016.69

153,899.14. 50,147,877.23

659,161,160.76,

526,748,600,

000!

180483017

FAR No. 4
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MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
For the month of December 2023

1234011087,

12,340,107
1

1,069,00000 32,342,744.08 33,406,744.08

1,063,000.00 31,682313.78 3284531378

000 000 000

000 000 000

000 760,430.30 760,430.30

000 000 000

000 000 0.00

Lass: Notioe of Transfer of Allcoations (NTA)" lssued 000 000 000

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 1,069,000.00 32,342,744.08 33,405,744.08

Loss: 000 0.00 0.00

Lapsed NCA 000 2,212,867.94 2,212,887.94

Disbursements. 79,463.63 27,883,346.26 27.962,769.60

Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 000 000 000

ugh from leims 000 000 000

000 000 000

Restiution for loss of govemment property  * 000 000 000

Liquidated damages and similar ciaime 0.00 000 000

Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

AddiLess: Adjustments (e.g. cancelied/staled checks) 000 000 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 983,546.37 2,246,609.88 3,230,086.25

Total Disbursements Program 1,088,000.00 29,139,044.17 30,207,044.17

Less: *Actual Disbursements 79,453.63 27,883,346.26 27,962,799.89

(Over)Under spending 988,646.37 1,266,697.91 2244,244.28
Notes: * The use of NTA Is discouraged

A Y o n.

Pags tot1

January 29, 2026 9:38 AM;



